Bucharest Digi Communications N.V. Announces

The resignation by Mr. Sambor Ryszka from his position as non-executive director of the Company

18 March 2019

We would like to inform the market and our investors that today, 18 March 2019, Mr. Sambor Ryszka, one of the non-executive directors of the Company, decided to resign from his position. Mr. Sambor Ryszka's stepping down from his role within the Company comes in a context where, while looking for new carrier opportunities, he recently terminated his management position with the Company's Hungary subsidiaries as well.

Mr. Sambor Ryszka will remain active as a non-executive director of the Company and will be available to finalize any pending commitments until 30 April 2019.

We would like to thank Mr. Sambor Ryszka for his contribution to our group during the past 8 years and wish him all the best in his further professional activity.

The Company commenced a search for a successor who will be proposed on the occasion of the upcoming Company's general shareholders meeting.

For details regarding the reports, please access the official websites designated of Digi: www.digi-communications.ro (Investor Relations Section).

About Digi Communications NV

Digi is the parent holding company of RCS & RDS, a leading provider of pay TV and telecommunications services in Romania and Hungary. In addition, RCS & RDS provides mobile services as an MVNO to the large Romanian communities living in Spain and Italy.

Contacts

For Digi Communications NV Serghei Bulgac Phone no: +4031 400 4444

ipo.relations@digi-communications.ro

https://news.europawire.eu/digi-communications-n-v-announces-the-resignation-by-mr-sambor-ryszka-from-his-position-as-non-executive-director-of-the-company-301298563/eu-press-release/2019/03/18/